MARCH 7, 2017

APPROVAL OF BID WAGGENER HIGH SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by, that;	_ and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jacobi, Too for Track Conversion and Resurfacing at Waggener High School and;	ombs, and Lanz, Inc
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, publicly opened and read aloud on February 7, 2017 and;	bids were received
WHEREAS, three (3) contractors bid for one prime contract furnishing of all labor, materials and related work to complete this proje	
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, type material required to complete this project, and;	es of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified recommended by the Architect for this project:	d bid submitted and
Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 2 263 Eiler Avenue Louisville, KY 40214	230,060
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash – General Fund	d and Various Grants
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board	l of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>March 7, 2017</u> and the	
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

TRACK CONVERSION AND RESURFACING AT WAGGENER HIGH SCHOOL

MARCH 7, 2017

BIDDER	BASE BID	ALT #1	ALT #2	ALT #3	ALT #4	ALT #5	ALT #6	TOTAL BID
Riverside Paving	181,260	14,800	14,800	10,500	30,855	10,800	8,400	230,060
Louisville Paving	204,486	13,670	13,670	14,425	26,377	4,500	6,999	243,325
Flynn Brothers	251,536	12,158	12,158	16,524	27,236	5,857	9,307	291,016

Alternate #1 – Long Jump

Alternate #2 - Triple Jump

Alternate #3 – Pole Vault

Alternate #4 - High Jump

Alternate #5 – Shot Put

Alternate #6 - Discus

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	85%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

OJECT IDENTIFICATION	Initial:	Revised: X	Emerg	jency:
trict me: <u>Jefferson</u>	District Code: 275	Facility Name: <u>Waggener Hi</u> ç	gh School	School Code: 51
ade Level Served: 7-12	Current Student (Capacity:1463 Dis	strict Facilities Plan Date	ə:
ject Name: Waggener HS	Track Conversion and Re	surfacing	Building ID Number:	
Project Site 330 S. Hubbard Physical Address:	Is Lane Street	Louisville City		·
nstruction Delivery Method:	X General Contractor	Construction Mgr.	Guaranteed Ene	rgy Savings Contract
trict's Procurement Standard:	X Model Procurement (KRS 45A)	Bid Law (KRS 424.260)		
DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PRA. Check and complete the application 1. New Building 2. Addition				
3. Major Renovation (Desc	ribe)			
4. New Relocatable Classro 5. Equipment/Furnishings		nber	Size	
c. Location	sition nacquired in accordance w			er of Acres
a. Proposed site c	currently owned by District	res		
B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 This application is being submitt 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Numb 3. Minor project not listed of	ted for (refer to current Dist	rict Facility Plan):X		
C. Provide a complete narrative of to a 9 lane meter track, resurface	the proposed project. sing with asphalt and rubbe	This project will cons rized topping, striping an	ist of converting the exis d field event improveme	sting 6 lane yard track ents.
D. Proposed work related to the pr	oiect but excluded from the	e scope of this BG1		
	-,			

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

CHOOL DISTRICT:JEFFERSON COUNTY	Ini		Revised xx BG#		
		(1	17-056) TRACK CONVERSION	AND RESURFACING WAGGENER HS	
PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION	ON			WAGGENERING	
A. Statement of Probable Cost:		B. Funds Avail	able:		
Total Construction Cost	230,060	1. SFCC C			
	19,581	-			
Architect/Engineer Fee Construction Manager Fee	19,361	2. SFCC Bond Requirement 3. SFCC Bond Sale			
Construction Manager Fee A. Bond Discount		•	SPK Bond Sale		
		-			
5. Fiscal Agent Fee6. Construction Contingencies	11 502	-	eneral Fund Bond Sale General Fund	7F 000	
7 Cita Assuicition	11,503	•		75,000	
O. Fautings and /Furnishings		-	Capital Outlay		
·		•	Building Fund	-	
		-	Investment Earnings		
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS			
	8,356		eimbursement		
		12. Other*	Booster Club - Metro Lvlle Grant	34,500	
		13. Other*	City of St. Matthew's Grant	130,000	
14. Other*		14. Other*	Horn Foundation Grant	30,000	
Total Project Cost	269,500	Total Funds	Available	269,500	
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AP and designated for this project during this fiscal year.		ning of this financial	document certifies the above state	d funds are available	
	Superintendent	Date			
	Finance Officer	DateDate			
	Chairman				
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Manag	agement. N: ne KDE – District Fac				
Comments:					
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilities	s Branch		Date		
Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.		TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.			
Comments:	C	Comments:			
KDE – District Financial Management Date:	ll l	XDE – District Sup Date:	pport		